

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council

PC.DEC/206 11 December 1997

Original: ENGLISH

143rd Plenary Meeting PC Journal No. 143, Agenda item 9

DECISION No. 206

The Permanent Council decides that:

- In co-operation with other international organizations, such as the Council of Europe, the OSCE will provide advice and assistance, in particular in the field of democratization, media and human rights;
- The flexible co-ordination of the efforts of the international community will be ensured by the OSCE Presence in Albania acting as a clearing-house for information on the international efforts in Albania.

Recalling Permanent Council Decisions Nos. 158, 160, 168 and 178, and taking into account the conclusions of the Rome and Brussels Conferences on Albania, the Permanent Council further decides:

- To continue to provide a flexible co-ordinating framework in concert with the Albanian Government within which other international organizations can play their part in their respective areas of competence, in support of a coherent international strategy;
- That there will be semi-annual reviews of the implementation of this mandate and of the work of the OSCE in Albania.